01 FC:8021

103197206

To the Director of the U.S. Patents and 103	19/200 accuments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Tim L. Edwards, and Jeffrey B. Weber	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Emergency Water Solutions, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 14feb05 (Weber) & 6mar06 (Edwards)	Street Address: 3150 SW 234 th Avenue, Suite 100
	City: Hillsboro
☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: Oregon
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 97123
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/851,615	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning this document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: J. Douglas Wells, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung &	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Stenzel, LLP, 1600 ODS Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 SW Second Avenue	☑ Enclosed
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting t
City: Portland	
State: Oregon Zip: 97204	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : 503-227-5631 x317	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number:503-228-4373	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1550
Email Address: doug@chernofflaw.com	Authorized User Name J. Douglas Wells
9. Signature :	March 8, 2006
Signature J. Douglas Wells, Reg. No. 50,477	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents
06 DBYRNE 00000154\4945164 Person\Signing	Sheet, attachments, and documents

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Atty Docket: EWS_002

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Tim L. Edwards, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Oregon City, Oregon, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "HEAT EXHAUSTION EVAPORATIVE COOLING" for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been executed and filed on May 20, 2004, and having application serial number 10/851,615; and

WHEREAS, EMERGENCY WATER SOLUTIONS, INC., which has a business address at 3150 SW 234th, Suite 100, Hillsboro, Oregon 97123 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and provisionals and any application converted from a provisional, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

EXECUTED this 6th day of March , 200

STATE OF OREGON .

COUNTY OF WORLD

On this Whoday of Monon, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared TIM L. EDWARDS, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Seal:

OFFICIAL SEAL
RATHRYN L SCHARP
MOTARY PUBLIC - OFFICIAL
COMMISSION NO. 382547
MY COMMISSION EXPERS JULY 8, 2008

-3-

2

Atty Docket: EWS_002

PATENT REEL: 017660 FRAME: 0586 Atty Docket: EWS_002

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeffrey B. Weber, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Hillsboro, Oregon, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "HEAT EXHAUSTION EVAPORATIVE COOLING" for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been executed and filed on May 20, 2004, and having application serial number 10/851,615; and

WHEREAS, EMERGENCY WATER SOLUTIONS, INC., which has a business address at 3150 SW 234th, Suite 100, Hillsboro, Oregon 97123 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and provisionals and any application converted from a provisional, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ! hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

EXECUTED this Hope day of February 2005

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF WAShington

On this day of day of day, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesate, personally appeared JEFFREY B. WEBER, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Seal:

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAIGE K ASHBAUGH
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 380136
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 28, 2008

-5-

2

Atty Docket: EWS_002

RECORDED: 03/13/2006